Sentence/
Order                       :     For the offence under S.9(m) r/w 10 of the Protection of 

Children from Sexual Offences Act. 2012 the accused is 

sentenced to undergo Rigorous Imprisonment for 5 years

and fine of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty five thousand only) with

default sentence for 6 months Rigorous Imprisonment.  

The accused is entitled to set off for the period from 27/11/2020 till date against the

substantive sentence.  If the fine amount  is remitted or recovered, the same shall be

[...]

in mind the guide-lines of the Hon’ble Supreme Court in the aforesaid decision while

determining proper sentence to be imposed on the accused. On considering the facts

and  circumstances  of  this  case,  the  accused  is  sentenced  to  undergo  Rigorous

Imprisonment for 5 years and to fine of Rs.25,000/-(Twenty five thousand only) with

default  sentence  for  6  months  Rigorous  Imprisonment u/s  9(m)  r/w  10 of  the

Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012, will meet the ends of justice.

Point is answered accordingly.   

In the result, the accused is acquitted u/s.235(2) Cr.PC for the offence